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REGISTER OF INTERESTS: SUBSIDIARY DIRECTORS 

NAME POSITION INTEREST DECLARED DATE 
DECLARED 

DATE 
CEASED 

BROPHY Lea Principal - LSI NIL 20.02.17  

CHARNOCK Gemma Company Secretary  Solicitor of the Supreme Court  
Member of the Law Society 
Company Secretary – Language Specialists 
International Ltd 
Company Secretary – Llandarcy Park Ltd 
Company Secretary – Neath Port Talbot College 
Enterprises Ltd 
Company Secretary – Learnkit Ltd 
Company Secretary – Cycle Academy Wales Ltd 
Company Secretary - Gwendraeth Valley Community 
Enterprises (t/a Jobforce Wales) Ltd 
Governor – Cwmfelin Primary School 
Clerk- Welsh Netball 
Brother – Lecturer NPTC Group of Colleges 
Cousin  - Lecturer NPTC Group of Colleges 
Uncle –  Provides Painting and Decorating Services to 
NPTC Group of Colleges 

29.08.14 
29.08.14 
29.08.14 

 
29.08.14 
29.08.14 

 
29.08.14 
29.08.14 
29.08.14 

 
01.09.17 
01.09.17 
05.07.18 
05.07.18 
05.07.18 

 

CRAGG Graham NPTC Group 
Governor 

Director of LSI Ltd 30.05.15  

DACEY Mark 
 
 
 
 
 
 

NPTC Group C.E.O. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Executive Member of the Neath Port Talbot Learning 
Network 
Member of the Chartered Institute of Building 
Member of the British Association of Construction Heads 
Associate of the Chartered Institute of Arbitrators 
Chair of the Neath Port Talbot 14-19 Network 
Fellow of Association of Building Engineers 

01.04.04 
 

01.04.04 
01.04.04 

 
01.04.04 
01.04.04 
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Chair – Children’s Rights Unit  
Trustee – Haulfryn Trust Prize 
Trustee – Saraswati Trust Prize 
Trustee – William Lewis Jones Mathematics Prize 
Board Member of Agored Cymru 
Fellow of the Royal Institution of Chartered Surveyors 
Director Llandarcy Park Ltd 
Director Neath Port Talbot College Enterprises Ltd 
Director Language Specialists International Ltd 
Director Gwendraeth Valley Community Enterprises (t/a 
Jobforce Wales) Ltd 
Director Learnkit Ltd 
Director Cycle Academy Wales Ltd 
Director of Calon y Cymoedd 
Director Green Labyrinth Ltd 
Spouse – Head Teacher & Governor of Ty Sign Primary 
School 
Spouse – Member of National Association of Head 
Teachers 
Daughter – Solicitor Eversheds Sutherland 
Sister-in-Law – Deputy Principal/DCEO NPTC Group 
Chair of Team Around the Family 
Member of the Local Public Service Board 
Member of SMT for NPTC Group of College 
Member of the Association of Colleges and School 
Leaders 
Member of the Board of JGR Educate LLP 

01.04.08 
 

01.12.05 
 

18.09.07 
17.09.07 
19.09.07 
01.04.06 
01.06.12 
30.09.11 

 
01.09.09 
30.09.11 
01.12.20 
23.12.19 
01.01.12 

 
10.08.12 

 
26.08.14 
30.01.10 
01.04.04 
15.08.13 
15.08.13 
01.03.14 

 
01.01.12 

 
 
 
 

2012 
 
 

2011 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2021 
 

2021 
 
 
 

2018 
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Daughter – Director Greyling PR 
Daughter – Director Wonderland PR 
Daughter – Account Executive Edelmon 
Daughter – Senior Account Manager Stand Agency 

01.08.13 
01.01.19 
01.08.14 
19.03.20 

2019 
 

2019 

EDWARDS Daniel  Member of Exec 
Board of JGR 
Educate LLP 

JGR Group Ltd – Director 
AVCL Ltd - Director 

15.11.17  

EVANS Gareth Wyn Llandarcy Park 
General 
Manager 

Chairman of Briton Ferry Llansawell F.C.  May 2018  

HEHIR James NPTC Group Governor HMCTS Clerk to Dyfed Powys & North Wales Justices 
(currently on detached duty as a Business Product 
Owner Criminal Justice System Common Platform 
Programme HMCTS) 
Vice Chairman of Neath Port Talbot Contact Centre 
Solicitor of the Supreme Court 
Council Member Justices’ Clerks’ Society 
Member of The Law Society of England & Wales 
Member of Neath Port Talbot Law Society 
Member of Swansea Law Society 
Associate Member of Magistrates Association 
Member of Justices’ Clerks’ Society 
Patron Neath YMCA 
Associate Member of CIPD 
HMCTS Clerk to Neath Port Talbot Justices 
HMCTS Clerk to Neath Port Talbot & Swansea Justices 
Independent Member Cwm Taf UHB 

01.10.12 
 
 

01.05.07 
 

31.07.14 
13.09.06 
13.09.06 
13.09.06 
30.07.14 
13.09.06 
13.09.06 
01.03.12 
13.09.06 
13.09.06        
13.04.08   
01.10.17    

01.04.16 
 
 
 

30.07.14 
 
 
 

02.11.16 
31.12.14 

 
31.07.07 

 
 

April 2008 
 

30.09.12 
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Hon. Vice President West Glam Brach Mags Ass. 
Non-Exec. Director Llandarcy Park Ltd  
Member of the Steering Committee for Neath Port 
Talbot Contact Centre 
Interim Chair of the WHSSC All Wales IPFR Panel 
(27.07.2022 to 27.01.2023) 

05.11.18 
01.09.18 

 
2019 

27.07.2022 

HOLLEY Kathryn NPTC Group - Vice 
Principal: Financial 
Services; Director of 
Subsidiary 
Companies 
 

Employed by NPTC Group of Colleges 
Member of Institute of Chartered Accountants of 
England and Wales (ACA) 
Fellow of Institute of Chartered Accountants of England 
and Wales (FCA) 
Director Llandarcy Park Ltd 
Director Language Specialist International Ltd 
Director NPTC Enterprises Ltd 
Director GVCE (t/a Jobforce Wales) Ltd 
Director Learnkit Ltd 
Director Cycle Academy Wales Ltd 
Director Green Inc. 
Member of the Board of JGR Educate LLP 

31.12.05 
12.12.05 

 
06.08.19 

 
01.08.12 
01.08.11 
12.12.05 
01.08.12 
01.08.13 
01.08.14 
06.08.19 
19.09.17 

 
01.07.19 

 
01.07.19 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

21.12.18 

JONES Geraint Assistant Principal: 
Curriculum 

Assistant Principal Curriculum NPTC Group of Colleges 
Standards verifier Pearson Group (Edexcel) 
Director of Llandarcy Park Ltd 
Chair of Llanfihangel Rhos Y Corn Community Council 
(unpaid) 

13.10.16 
 

18.08.09 
01.09.12 
03.09.16 

 
 

21.10.14 
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IFANS Mandy 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

NPTC Group 
Governor 

Employed by Careers Wales – Head of Client Services 
(West region) 
Governor at NPTC Group of Colleges 
Director of GVCE (Jobforce Wales) Ltd 
Spouse employed by University of South Wales 
(formerly University of Glamorgan) 
Spouse employed by Coleg Sir Gar 
Spouse employed by Cardiff Metropolitan University 
Spouse employed by Aberystwyth University 

22.08.11 
 

01.06.11 
13.09.13 
16.03.12 

 
22.08.11 

 
16.01.15 
01.08.19 

 
 
 
 

16.01.15 
 

16.03.12 
 

01.08.19 

LEWIS Catherine Principal/Deputy 
C.E.O. 
 

Solicitor of the Supreme Court  
Member of the Law Society 
Chair of Welsh Netball Association 
Director GVCE (t/a Jobforce Wales) Ltd 
Director Llandarcy Park Ltd 
Director Learnkit Ltd 
Director of Language Specialists International Ltd 
Director of NPTC Enterprises  
Director of Cycle Academy Wales 
Treasurer of South East Wales Netball Association 
Vice Chair Ystrad Mynach Netball Club 
Member of CIPD (Fellow) 
Brother in-law CEO of NPTC Group 
Member of the Board of JGR Educate LLP 
Chair of European Netball  
Member of Nominations Committee, World Netball 
Non-Lay Magistrate, HMCTS Wales 

01.08.13 
01.08.13 
01.08.13 
01.08.13 
01.08.13 
01.08.13 
01.08.13 
01.08.13 
26.08.14 
Nov 2012 
Nov 2012 
Nov 2012 

 Nov. 2012 
19.09.17 

June 2019 
Feb. 2021 

2019 
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Advisory Recruitment Panel, HMCTS Wales 2019 

LEWIS Rhobert NPTC Group 
Governor  

Chair and Governor at NPTC Group of Colleges 
Board Member of Powys Community Health council  
Member of the Powys Teaching Health Board  
National Assembly for Wales Cross-Party Group on 
STEMM 

2019 
2017 

22.02.2021 
23.09.2022 

 
22.02.2021 

MORGAN Helen NPTC Group 
Governor 

Director Learnkit Ltd 10.08.12 16.07.2020 

PHILLIPS Hayley Member of JGR 
Educate LLP Exec 
Board 

JGR Group Ltd – Director 
AVCL Ltd - Director 

15.11.17  

THOMAS Janice Jobforce Wales 
Company Manager 

NIL   

THORNTON-SCOTT 
Nicola 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Assistant Principal – 
Skills 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Director of Agored Cymru 
Director of Gwendraeth Valley Community Enterprise 
(t/a Jobforce Wales) Ltd 
Director of Learnkit 
Director of Green Inc. (EU) Ltd.  
Member of National Training Federation Wales 
Director of National Trading Federation for Wales 
Chair of the SW & Mid Regions NTFW 
Spouse proprietor of Castle Kitchens & 
Bedrooms/freelance kitchen designer 
Son – Self-employed carpenter 

05.08.10 
07.10.11 

 
10.08.12 
21.12.18 
19.11.02 
21.11.06 

Sep. 2006 
22.01.05 

and 
01.11.11 
24.10.19 

13.06.14 
 
 
 
 

31.07.19 
01.10.11 
12.09.11 
31.10.11 

 
 

 


